

A05-1167

STATE OF MINNESOTA

IN SUPREME COURT

State of Minnesota,

Respondent,

vs.

William A. Anderson,

Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

MIKE HATCH

Attorney General
1800 Bremer Tower
445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101-2134

JOHN J. MUHAR

Itasca County Attorney
Itasca Count Courthouse
123 – 4th Street NE
Grand Rapids, MN 55744

**OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA
STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER**

G. TONY ATWAL

Assistant State Public Defender
License No. 0331636
2221 University Avenue Southeast
Suite 425
Minneapolis, MN 55414

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	1
ISSUES PRESENTED	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	6
ARGUMENTS	
I. APPELLANT’S CONVICTION MUST BE REVERSED BECAUSE HE IS NOT SUBJECT TO A FIREARM PROHIBITION BASED ON HIS MISDEMEANOR BURGLARY CONVICTION WHICH IS NOT A LEGISLATIVELY DEFINED CRIME OF VIOLENCE.	12
II. THE WARRANTLESS SEARCH OF APPELLANT’S RESIDENCE WAS UNCONSTITUTIONAL AND EVIDENCE OF THE FIREARMS SEIZED SHOULD HAVE BEEN SUPPRESSED.	25
CONCLUSION	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

MINNESOTA STATUTES:

Minn. Stat. § 152.025 (2002)	6
Minn. Stat. § 609.11 (2004)	1, 5, 7
Minn. Stat. § 609.13 (2000)	4, 16
Minn. Stat. § 609.135 (2002)	28
Minn. Stat. § 609.165 (2004)	1, 4, 5, 7, 12, 13, 14, 15
Minn. Stat. § 609.582 (1990)	18
Minn. Stat. § 609.582 (1994)	6
Minn. Stat. § 624.712 (1990)	18
Minn. Stat. § 624.712 (2004)	4, 15, 17, 18, 19, 24
Minn. Stat. § 624.713 (2004)	12, 19, 20
Minn. Stat. § 626.21 (2004)	26
Minn. Stat. § 645.16 (2006)	21

MINNESOTA DECISIONS:

In re Objections and Defenses to Real Property Taxes, 335 N.W.2d 717 (Minn. 1983).....	6, 7
State v. Anderson, 720 N.W.2d 854 (Minn. App. 2006).....	5, 11, 24
State v. Askerooth, 681 N.W.2d 353 (Minn. 2004).....	32
State v. Barker, 705 N.W.2d 768 (Minn. 2005).....	21
State v. B.Y., 659 N.W.2d 763 (Minn. 2003).....	30
State v. Caldwell, 639 N.W.2d 64 (Minn. App. 2002).....	19
State v. Clipper, 429 N.W.2d 698 (Minn. App. 1988).....	21, 22
State v. Earnest, 293 N.W.2d 365 (Minn. 1980).....	4, 26, 30
State v. Foster, 630 N.W.2d 1 (Minn. App. 2001)	19
State v. Furman, 609 N.W.2d 5 (Minn. App. 2000).....	12
State v. Henderson, 527 N.W.2d 827 (Minn. 2005).....	4, 28, 29

State v. Johnson, 514 N.W.2d 551 (Minn. 1994).....	23
State v. Kouba, 709 N.w.2d 299 (Minn. App. 2006).....	29, 31
State v. Lindsey, 632 N.W.2d 652 (Minn. 2001).....	23
State v. Martin, 595 N.W.2d 214 (Minn. App. 1999) rev. denied (Minn. Aug. 25, 1999).....	33
State v. Moon, 463 N.W.2d 517 (Minn. 1990).....	4, 14, 17, 18
State v. Ornelas, 675 N.W.2d 74 (Minn. 2004).....	30
State v. Othoudt, 482 N.W.2d 218 (Minn. 1992).....	25, 26
State v. Profit, 591 N.W.2d 451 (Minn. 1999).....	24
State v. Rewitzer, 617 N.W.2d 407 (Minn. 2002).....	7
State v. Skramstad, 433 N.W.2d (Minn. App. 1988) rev. denied (Minn. Mar. 13 1989).....	22
State v. Sorenson, 441 N.W.2d 455 (Minn. 1989).....	24
State v. Stalach, 643 N.W.2d 329 (Minn. App. 2002).....	28
State v. Storvick, 428 N.W.2d 55 (Minn. 1988).....	26
State v. Wagner, 555 N.W.2d 752 (Minn. App. 1996).....	12
State v. Zacher, 504 N.W.2d 468 (Minn. 1993).....	12

FEDERAL DECISIONS:

Boyd v. United States, 116 U.S. 616 (1886).....	32
Griffin v. Wisconsin, 483 U.S. 868 (1987).....	31
Katz v. United States, 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	26
Payton v. New York, 445 U.S. 573 (1979).....	26
Samson v. California, 126 S. Ct. 2193 (2006).....	31, 33

United States v. Aguirre, 214 F.3d 1122 (9 th Cir. 2000).....	4, 27
United States v. Brignoni-Ponce, 422 U.S.873 (1975).....	32
United States v. Ellis, 949 F.2d 952 (8 th Cir. 1991).....	13, 14
United States v. Knights, 534 U.S. 112 (2001).....	31
United States v. Martinez, 250 F.3d 941 (5 th Cir. 2001).....	28
United States v. Napier, 463 F.3d 1040 (9 th Cir. 2006).....	28
United States v. Rea, 678 F.2d 382 (2 nd Cir. 1982).....	33, 34
United States v. Traxel, 914 F.2d 119 (8 th cir. 1990).....	13
United States v. Villano, 816 F.2d 1448 (10 th Cir. 1987).....	28
Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471 (1963).....	26
Wyoming v. Houghton, 526 U.S. 295 (1999).....	30

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:

United States Constitution, Amend. IV.....	25
Minnesota Constitution, Art. I. § 10.....	25

OTHER:

18 U.S.C § 921(a)(20) (1986).....	13
18 U.S.C § 922(g)(1) (2006).....	13
18 U.S.C § 924(e)(1) (2006).....	13
1971 Minn. Laws, ch. 937, art.1, sec. 21.....	16
1987 Minn. Laws, ch. 276, art. 1, sec. 4.....	21
ch. 276, art. 1, sec. 4.....	21

2003 Minn. Laws	
ch. 28, art. 3 § 3	14
ch. 28, art. 3 § 4	14
ch. 28, art. 3 § 7	19
ch. 28, art. 3 § 8	20
Fed. R. Crim. P. 27.03	27
Minn. R. Crim. P. 27.03	27
Minn. R. Evid. 609	22
Minn. Sent. Guidelines II.B.1	22

A05-1167
